## NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF TITUS COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a Special Meeting of the Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas, will be held on the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2011, at 9:00 o'clock A.M., in the Titus County Court of Titus County, Texas, will be held on the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2011, at 9:00 o'clock A.M., in the Titus County Court of Titus County, Texas, will be held on the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2011, at 9:00 o'clock A.M., in the Titus County Court of Titus County, Texas, will be held on the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2011, at 9:00 o'clock A.M., in the Titus County Court of Titus County, Texas, will be held on the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2011, at 9:00 o'clock A.M., in the Titus County Court of Titus County, Texas, will be held on the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2011, at 9:00 o'clock A.M., in the Titus County Court of Titus County Cour

## PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

INVOCATION

SOUNTY CLERK TITUS CO. TX

- 1. Public Comments and / or Requests for Information on Non-Agenda Items in Accordance with Section 551.042, Texas Open Meetings Act
- 2. Consider and Possibly Approve Minutes from August 8, 2011 Regular Meeting of the Commissioners' Court
- 3. Appoint Judge and Alternate Judge for the Central Counting Station and Appoint Central Counting Station Manager, Tabulation Supervisor and Assistant Tabulation Supervisor
- 4. Consider and Possibly Approve Purchase of Sound System for District Court Annex to Assist With Docket Call Overcrowding
- 5. Consider and Possibly Approve Upgrade to Previously Approved Video Surveillance System to Provide Longer Recording Time
- 6. Open and Review Bids for Purchase of Various Radio and Communication Equipment for Emergency First Responders and Supporting Agencies
- 7. Discuss Justice Court Technology Fund
- 8. Consider and Possibly Approve Travel and Seminars for Titus County Employees and Elected Officials
- 9. Approve Oral and Written Reports of County Officials
- 10. Consider and Possibly Approve Treasurer's Report
- 11. Approve Budget Amendments
- 12. Sign Pay Orders and Approve Payments
- 13. Closing Comments by County Judge and Commissioners, if any

**ADJOURN** 

Commissioners? Court of Titus County, Texas

Count Indge

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board and doors of the Titus County Courthouse and Annex, places readily accessible to the general public at all times, prior to 9:00 o'clock A.M., on the 19<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2011, and remained so posted for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.

County Clerk / Deputy County Clerk